
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thursday, September 21, 2023 

  

LUNCH:   Lasagna Tomorrows Breakfast:  Breakfast Taco 

                                          

        
STUDENTS:  FCCLA Little Caesar Pizza Sales will run to Oct. 3.  

 

Thursday, Sept. 21—VB vs Gregory at Corsica—C-Team at 5:15, JV at 6:30 PM and Varsity to Follow.  Team # 2 has 

Ticket/Supervision Duties. 

 

Friday, Sept. 22  Football vs Avon at Avon—7:00 PM.  Bus Leaves Corsica at 4:15 PM. 

 

Saturday, Sept. 23—Platte-Geddes Cross Country Meet at 10:00 AM at Dakota Trails Golf Course—Corsica 

 

Monday, Sept. 25—Freshmen Impact at Parkston is postponed until April at this time..  , Health Screening at the Stickney 

Campus—8:30 AM—Vison for Grades K,2,3,5, Physical for Grades K,5 and Scoliosis for Grade 5. 

  Note Time Change----JH/JV Football vs Avon at JV at 4:30 and JH at 5:30 PM—JV will Play 1st with JH 

  to Follow.  Local Oral Interp Contest at 7:30 PM 

 

Tuesday, Sept. 26  VB vs Wessington springs at Corsica—JH B at 4:15, JH A and c-Team at 5:15, JV at 6:30 and Varsity to 

Follow.  Picture Retake Day Scheduled for Sept 26 in Corsica starting at 7:50 AM  Click here for additional 

information from Mark's Photography.  http://marks.hhimagehost.com/CSSchoolRT2023. 

 

Wednesday Sept. 27 

 

Thursday, Sept. 28—  Fall Planning Days for Jrs/Srs at Mitchell DWU--9 AM-12 PM.  Bus leaves Corsica at 8:00 AM.  

VB vs TDA at Armour  JH A at 4:00, JH B to Follow with JV at 6:30 and Varsity to Follow.  No C Match. 

 

Friday, Sept. 29  JH Band will be Marching at the Missouri River Band Festival in Platte—10:00 AM.  Bus will leave at 

8:45 AM. 

 

Saturday, Sept. 30—VB Great Plains Conference Tourney at Lake Andes—9:00 AM. 

 

Monday, Oct. 2—VB vs AC/DC at DC JH at 4:15 PM, C-Team to Follow.  JV at 6:30 and Varsity to follow. 

 

Tuesday, Oct. 3—ASVAB Test at 8:45 for Juniors.  DSU will be here to visit at 10:45 in any Seniors interested. 

  Dismiss at 1:30 PM and PT Conferences from 2:30 PM to 8:00 PM. 

 

Wednesday Oct. 4  Muth Electric here to visit 8th graders at 9:17 AM. 

 

Thursday, Oct. 5—Cross Country at Parkston.  Details TBD. 

 

Friday, Oct. 6—No Classes this day.  Teachers have In-Service/PD in Mitchell.  FB vs Freeman/FA/Marion at Marion—

7:00 PM.   

Saturday, Oct 7. 

 

Monday, Oct. 9—Native American Day---No Classes. 

 

Tuesday, Oct. 10—VB vs Mitchell Christian in Mitchell—No Varsity game JH at 6:30 PM and JV to Follow.  CBH Oral 

Interp at Mitchell.  All-State Choir Practice in Mitchell –8:30 AM to 2:30 PM. 

https://corsica-stickney.k12.sd.us/Picture%20Retake%20Day%20Fall23.pdf
https://corsica-stickney.k12.sd.us/Picture%20Retake%20Day%20Fall23.pdf
http://marks.hhimagehost.com/CSSchoolRT2023


 

Wednesday, Oct. 11--Flu Shots at Corsica 8:00 AM.  Region Cross Country- at Burke 

 

Thursday, Oct. 12—VB vs Winner in Corsica—C-Team at 5:15, JV at 6:30 PM and Varsity to Follow. 

 

Friday, Oct. 13— End of the 1st 9- Weeks.  FB vs Sully Buttes at Corsica—7:00 PM. 

 

Saturday, Oct. 14 

 

Monday, Oct. 16 

 

Tuesday, Oct. 17—VB vs Avon at Avon—JH Team A at 4:00 PM, JH Team B to Follow.  C-Team at 5:00 PM.  JV at 6:15 

and Varsity to Follow. 

 

Wednesday, Oct. 18— 

 

Thursday, Oct. 19—1st Round of SDHSAA Football Play-Offs. 

 

Friday, Oct. 20—VB vs Scotland at Corsica---Dig Pink Night/Bake Sale.  JV at 6:30 PM followed by Varsity. 

 

Saturday, Oct. 21—State Cross Country in Sioux Falls 

 

Monday, Oct. 23 

 

Tuesday, Oct. 24—VB vs Colome at Colome—JV at 6:30 followed by Varsity. 

 

Wednesday, Oct. 25 

 

Thursday, Oct. 26—SDHSAA 2nd Round of Football Play-Offs 

 

Friday, Oct. 27—All-State Choir and Orchestra at Rapid City 

 

Saturday, Oct. 28—All-State Choir and Orchestra at Rapid City. 

 

Monday, Oct. 30—Region V VB at higher seed. 

 

Tuesday, Oct. 31—Region V VB at #1 and #2 Seeds. 

 

Wednesday, Nov. 1  District Oral Interp at Mitchell(River Tree Church) 

 

Thursday, Nov. 2  Region V B at Bonesteel 

 

Friday, Nov.3—SDHSAA FB Play-Off Semis 

 

Saturday, Nov. 4  Daylight Savings Time Ends 

 
 

 

TEACHERS:  


